REGISTRATION REPORT

1) Sending your registration doesn’t mean your athletes are
registered, | only download the file when I receive the CHECK.

2) Host meet directors, good job getting me the registration file
(SD3); please make sure you get the file to me the weekend

before the meet and the file to me at the END of the meet. This
will help get all our meet results into SWIMS in a timely manner.

3) Host Meet Directors - Remember you need to send me the list
of teams attending your meet so | can send you a list of
registered coaches allowed on deck.

4) Please do not send registrations via fax.

5) Please do not send registered mail that has to be signed for
delivery.

6) If you or one of your coaches has a change in address - E-
mail or street address please let me know.

7) Hy-Teck has a on line Tutorial for Team Manager Registration.
8) There is going to be some changes made to the Coaches
Safety Training Course that will affect all coaches—will let you
know more after the Convention.

Registration comparison of LSC's :

Athlete — Southeastern Swimming - $50, three LSC charge less
and five LSC charge what we charge and 51 LSC charge more —

Highest - $69

Non-Athlete — Southeastern Swimming $44, four LSC charge the
same and 55 LSC charge more — highest $65

Club membership we are right in the middle, Lowest being $100
and the highest $250



2006 vs 2007 Membership Numbers

Registration_Type

Athlete
Athlete Season 1
Athlete Season 2
Athlete Outreach
Athlete Individual Season

Individual
Family 1
Family 2
Sports Medicine
Life
Club

Club Season 1
Club Season 2

AgeGroup

8 & Under

9 Year Olds
10 Year Olds
11 Year Olds
12 Year Olds
13 Year Olds
14 Year Olds
15 Year Olds
16 Year Olds
17 Year Olds
18 Year Olds
19 and Over

Total Memberships

2007
6280
251
380
75
221

603
44
44
4
7

68

2007 Age Group Comparison

Male
426
246
279
310
258
251
244
201
184
157
106
110

Female
556 982
378 624
371 650
424 734
388 646
390 641
274 518
216 417
211 395
147 304
116 222
112 222

Age as of 9/31/2007

Member Type

Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete

Non-Athlete
Non-Athlete
Non-Athlete
Non-Athlete
Non-Athlete

Clubs
Clubs
Clubs

Total
Memberships

2006
6134
240
439
86
244

598
45
45

6
7

72



